## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9692/2019

DISC ASSETS LEAD INDIA LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

K. RAMAMURTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Issue notice immediately.

List again on 26.8.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar