

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9692/2019

DISC ASSETS LEAD INDIA LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. RAMAMURTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 113634/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 25-10-2019 This appln. Was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

For Applicant(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR
Ms. Sanjana Thoma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopa, Adv.
Ms. Suekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
For M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA 113634/2019

Let this application be heard along with the
main matter i.e. S.L.P.(C) No.9692/2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

