## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).39408/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-04-2019 in WMP No.2638/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

DISC ASSETS LEAD INDIA LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

K. RAMAMURTHY & ORS.
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)
PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES )

Date: 13-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.P.Parthiban, AOR
Mr. Y.Arunagiri, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. Hardik Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 03.02.2020.

In the meanwhile, service to be completed

by the petitioner.

Tag with SLP(C)No.9692 of 2019.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master